@ 0Oo Group

AMTD MPF Scheme

AMTD &R EETE
Quarterly Fund Summary

EFEESHE

Dec-2024
202412 H

Important Information EEEE

AMTD MPF Scheme (“the Scheme”) currently offers 16 Constituent Funds, which consists equity funds (including single country fund),
bond fund, money market fund as well as mixed asset funds.

AMTD BRESEH BRI NER G ES - AT AREES (ERE—ERES) - frEE - EWTBES RS RERES -

Fees and charges of MPF Conservative Fund can be deducted from either (i) the assets of the fund or (ii) members' account by way of
unit deduction. AMTD Invesco MPF Conservative Fund uses method (i) and, therefore, unit prices / NAV / fund performance quoted
have incorporated the impact of fees and charges.

BESRTESNVERARKETR() ESATEEIIRRE) DHBRESBEUNITEERENF ORI - AMTD RIRSBESRTFESERATTE
(i) - it - B ERS I HE A SE AT RS RS E -

AMTD Invesco MPF Conservative Fund does not guarantee the repayment of capital.

AMTD RIFSRERTESWAMRESET SBAE -

You should not invest solely based on the information provided in this material and should read the Scheme Brochure for further
details including the product features and risk factors.

R T FEERLE S AR BRI E YA - MIREFHREaREs T HIREAE - DUBHUE P BN - ARSI R R -

You should consider your own risk tolerance level and financial circumstances before making any investment choices. When, in your
selection of funds or the Default Investment Strategy, you are in doubt as to whether a certain fund or the Default Investment Strategy
is suitable for you (including whether it is consistent with your investment objectives), you should seek financial and/or professional
advice and choose the fund(s) most suitable for you taking into account your circumstances.

M TR ERS B THRBERZZE MBI - ERES SRR ERREEE S EAE TSN (REESaE THRERR)
BT B R REEERNER - YR T R REaNES -

In the event that you do not make any investment choices, please be reminded that your contributions made and/or benefits transferred
into the Plan will be invested in accordance with the Default Investment Strategy, which may not necessarily be suitable for you.

MR ARHRERE - B TRV, RS E A RS RS TR R AR - MRS SRR —E AT -

BCT-612T



©) o0o Group

Investment Objective & H &

AMTD MPF Scheme
AMTD 5&f5<ET &

AMTD Invesco Hong Kong and China Fund

AMTD RIEE#ETEHEE
As at 31-Dec-2024 BZ 20244212 5 31 H

Fund Details &%

To achieve long term capital appreciation by investing solely in the Invesco Pooled
Investment Fund - Hong Kong and China Fund which is an APIF and in turn invests in Hong

Kong and China-related securities.

B AN SRR E e — TS (MRS - [RMIER & X T BAER Y

R DIERREAHE -

Fund Performance E&FHH 1

Unit NAV BB fir g e #+E

04\& 6\\@ Q/\\’& Q/\\\,L Q/\\c) Q/\\\b Q/\\N‘q Q/\\\/(O Q/\\\/\ @\\% Q/\\’@ f\\’LQ Q/\Q\ Q/\Q Q/\\’C) \,\?
Cumulative Return EfE[[EF (%)
Since
YTD 3 mths 1yr 3yrs 5yrs 10 yrs I};lg%h
EyEs  ZEH = "E tE 5
12.51% -7.39% 12.51% -27.38% -34.72%  -1421%  12.55%
Annualized Return EZ(EEER (% p-a.)
1yr 3yrs 5yrs 10 yrs Since Launch
—f =& HE +4& RILZES
12.51% -10.12% -8.17% -1.52% 0.77%
Calendar-year Return fFE[EH (%)*
2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
10.29% -18.49% -19.57% -19.75% 12.51%

Portfolio Allocation BY&E&HEE (%)°

Launch Date 10/7/2009
#ITHE

Fund Manager Invesco Hong Kong Limited
B sl RIEREEHARAE
Unit NAV HK$11.2551
BrEREFE

Fund Size HK$122.98 millions &
FEEHE

Fund Descriptor Equity Fund - Hong Kong & China
SRR A Wk - EAERTE
Fund Expense Ratio 1.34494%?
B SRS

Risk Indicator 29.03%
JE g E A

Risk Class 76
JE R

Fund Commentary E&37:

China's market rallied in December. The China market increased around 19% over
2024. IT sector led the rally, driven by expectations of accelerated semi
localization. Utilities also outperformed. The economic data shows a mixed
performance. In December, the Caixin China Manufacturing PMI edged down to
50.5 but remained in the expansion zone. Meanwhile, the Caixin China General
Services PMI rose to 52.2, the highest level since June 2024.China’s exports grew
by 6.7% YoY to USD 312.31 billion in November, marking the eighth consecutive
month of shipment growth. In terms of domestic consumption, retail sales
increased by 3% YoY in November, showing a slowdown from the previous
month’s 4.8% growth.

HEHISY 12 Ay L3k > 2024 2GR R 19% - 2R EEa AL s
TR > BB - AFISEERI IR @ - ORI EE2 - 12 1
{77 PR RS SERRE AFS(PMI)/NIE FOBZE 50.5 - E{iE R HRoRER]
PPLEIR - Hr BT RS PMI I 52.2 5 5 2024 48 6 A {7 DRIV =K = 11
Al > BB OHERE 6.7%% 3,123.1 {3570 - Marss /(8 5 fREHE & - BN
HEITH - 11 AR EEHEEN R 3% - L 4.8%IIEA T o

Remarks f{#&:

Hong Kong & China Equities Hr3kfEeE
Other Asia Equities 53 E: il 557 fe =2

North America Equities JL3EREE
Cash & Others R4 i HAth 3

89.06
5.30
2.56
3.08

Top 10 Portfolio Holdings #&{HENHAEE (%)

TENCENT HOLDINGS LTD
HSBC HOLDINGS PLC-HKD
ALIBABA GROUP HOLDING LTD
IND & COMM BK OF CHINA-H
MEITUAN-CLASS B
AIAGROUP LTD

XIAOMI CORP-CLASS B

CHINA MERCHANTS BANK-H
JD.COMINC-CLA

NETEASE INC

9.84
8.04
7.62
6.34
5.51
4.89
3.54
2.64
240
2.02

1. Fund performance is calculated on the basis of NAV-to-NAV in HK$ with
dividend reinvested and is net of the management fees and operating
expenses. Past performance is not indicative of future performance.
EeFHRLUETNEEFEREEFE - REEHFHREHE - 9
HERAR S E TR R S » AR AR AR R -

2. The FER is calculated for the year ended 30 June 2024.
IEEER A EZE 2024 4 6 H 30 HEZ R 2 R F R -
3. Cash & Others refer to cash at call and other operating items such as

account receivables and account payables.

B < o LA AT A R < R LA 0 [ (40 R R e R =

HH) °

4. Since launch to end of calendar year return.
I THEZEM L -

5. Summation of portfolio allocation may not equal to 100 due to rounding.
PR & o AT ] R NBOE A P A AR 100

6. Please refer to the last page of this fund fact sheet for details of the risk
classification.
AR - 2R AR SR SRR —H -



Risk Class Ef&&k A1

BHEIR Y B RS2 oy B Y B R 5 A R AR - 3100 R CEERR AR AR e —(E R - B R A e #IEEE (MR ) RigaeRast
SWBFAIRIE - T ERRRNARS TS A R SRR RERY ((ENY ) FEE -

Risk class is assigned to each constituent fund according to the seven-point risk classification based on the latest risk indicator of the constituent fund. The risk class is
prescribed by the Mandatory Provident Fund Schemes Authority (“MPFA”) according to the Code on Disclosure for MPF Investment Funds and the risk class has not been

reviewed or endorsed by the Securities and Futures Commission (“SFC”).

Risk Class Risk Indicator Jafif5t
R Equal or above fH% 8 1L | Less Than 7D
1 0.0% 0.5%
2 0.5% 2.0%
3 2.0% 5.0%
4 5.0% 10.0%
5 10.0% 15.0%
6 15.0% 25.0%
7 25.0%
Sources EEIFE
. Bank Consortium Trust Company Limited $RE#HSEATRAH]
. Invesco Hong Kong Limited S &S HARR A H]
. Allianz Global Investors Asia Pacific Limited ZZJ R Bk qn KA TR 5]

Declaration EEEHH

This material is issued by 0Oo Securities (HK) Group Limited (formerly known as orientiert XYZ Securities Limited).

IS el LA S (B 58 27 A TR A ] (i orientiert XYZ Securities Limited ) F[% -

00o Securities (HK) Group Limited has taken reasonable efforts to ensure the information and materials which are stated as provided by third-parties are accurate,
complete and up-to-date.

FEE RN (ER)RFAIRA T CEHMIERE =7 PR BtV a4 © SRR ey -

Investment involves risks. Past performance is not indicative of future performance. Investors should read the Scheme Brochure for details, including the risk factors
and product features, in particular those associated with investment in emerging markets. There is no assurance that the investment objectives will be met. Value
of the product(s) may go up or down; investors may suffer loss or benefit from investment return. The product(s) may not be suitable for all investors. Investors
should consider their investment needs prior to investing in the product(s). Investors are recommended to consult independent financial adviser for opinion as
needed. Investors should not invest in the product(s) solely based on the information provided in this document.

AW R AR © A RERIREI - EEESEH AMTD #@estEERHE - SEHAMERRERERERRE - QEH TS E ks - e R E
IR - S ER RS TEREC T - KA G RICEILE mMEHEUER] - MItESIIARLE SR EE - HEEERA N ERATE S B ARE AR
FES R BI B IAREEE R - REE T ERERIL S AR 2 BRI (F HHRERE -



	AMTD MPF Scheme
	Since Launch
	成立至今
	Since Launch
	成立至今
	Since Launch
	10 yrs
	5 yrs
	3 yrs
	1 yr
	3 mths
	YTD
	十年
	五年
	三年
	一年
	三個月
	年初至今
	Since Launch
	10 yrs
	5 yrs
	3 yrs
	1 yr
	成立至今
	十年
	五年
	三年
	一年
	Since Launch
	10 yrs
	5 yrs
	3 yrs
	1 yr
	3 mths
	YTD
	成立至今
	十年
	五年
	三年
	一年
	三個月
	年初至今
	Since Launch
	10 yrs
	5 yrs
	3 yrs
	1 yr
	成立至今
	十年
	五年
	三年
	一年
	Since Launch
	成立至今
	Since Launch
	成立至今
	Since Launch
	成立至今
	Since Launch
	成立至今
	Since Launch
	成立至今
	Since Launch
	成立至今
	Since Launch
	成立至今
	Since Launch
	成立至今
	Since Launch
	Since Launch
	Since Launch
	成立至今
	Since Launch
	成立至今
	Since Launch
	成立至今
	Since Launch
	成立至今
	Since Launch
	成立至今
	Since Launch
	十年
	Since Launch
	成立至今
	Since Launch
	十年

