

AMTD MPF Scheme AMTD 強積金計劃 Quarterly Fund Summary 每季基金概覽

Dec-2024 2024年12月

Important Information 重要資料

- AMTD MPF Scheme ("the Scheme") currently offers 16 Constituent Funds, which consists equity funds (including single country fund) bond fund, money market fund as well as mixed asset funds.
 AMTD 強積金計劃現時提供十六個成份基金,其中有股票基金(包括單一國家基金)、債券基金、貨幣市場基金及混合資產基金。
- Fees and charges of MPF Conservative Fund can be deducted from either (i) the assets of the fund or (ii) members' account by way of unit deduction. AMTD Invesco MPF Conservative Fund uses method (i) and, therefore, unit prices / NAV / fund performance quoted have incorporated the impact of fees and charges.
 強積金保守基金的費用及收費可從(i) 基金的資產扣除或(ii) 以扣除基金單位的方法在成員的戶口內扣除。AMTD 景順強積金保守基金使用方法

強積金保守基金的費用及收費可從(i) 基金的資產扣除或(ii) 以扣除基金單位的方法在成員的戶口內扣除。AMTD 景順強積金保守基金使用方法(i),因此,單位價格/資產淨值/基金業績已反映費用及收費的影響。

- AMTD Invesco MPF Conservative Fund does not guarantee the repayment of capital.
 AMTD 景順強積金保守基金並不保證本金之全數付還。
- You should not invest solely based on the information provided in this material and should read the Scheme Brochure for further details including the product features and risk factors.
 閣下不應僅就此文件提供之資料而作出投資決定,而應仔細閱讀強積金計劃說明書,以獲取進一步資料,包括產品特性及風險因素。
 - 图 | 个心思度就此文件使代之具件IIII | 中间又具体定,III | 原面对理模型。II | 更就为音,必须以连 少具件,也怕连即时任次黑族凶系。
- You should consider your own risk tolerance level and financial circumstances before making any investment choices. When, in your
 selection of funds or the Default Investment Strategy, you are in doubt as to whether a certain fund or the Default Investment Strategy
 is suitable for you (including whether it is consistent with your investment objectives), you should seek financial and/or professional
 advice and choose the fund(s) most suitable for you taking into account your circumstances.
 - 閣下應在投資前考慮閣下的風險承受程度及財務狀況。在就基金或預設投資策略選擇是否適合閣下有任何疑問(包括是否符合閣下的投資目標),閣下應徵詢財務及/或專業顧問的意見,並就閣下之狀況選擇最適合的基金。
- ◆ In the event that you do not make any investment choices, please be reminded that your contributions made and/or benefits transferred into the Plan will be invested in accordance with the Default Investment Strategy, which may not necessarily be suitable for you. 如閣下沒有指明投資選擇,閣下作出的供款及/或轉移至本計劃的權益將根據預設投資策略投資,而預設投資策略並不一定適合閣下。



AMTD MPF Scheme AMTD 強積金計劃

10/7/2000

AMTD Invesco Hong Kong and China Fund AMTD 景順香港中國基金

As at 31-Dec-2024 截至 2024 年 12 月 31 日

Investment Objective 投資目標

To achieve long term capital appreciation by investing solely in the Invesco Pooled Investment Fund - Hong Kong and China Fund which is an APIF and in turn invests in Hong Kong and China-related securities.

透過只投資於景順集成投資基金—中港基金(為核准基金),從而投資於香港及中國相關的 證券,以達致長期資本增值。

Fund Performance 基金表現 1



Cumulative Return 累糟回報 (%)

YTD 年初至今	3 mths 三個月	1 yr 一年	3 yrs 三年	5 yrs 五年	10 yrs 十年	Since Launch 成立至 今
12.51%	-7.39%	12.51%	-27.38%	-34.72%	-14.21%	12.55%

Annualized Return 年率化回報 (% p.a.)

1 yr	3 yrs	5 yrs	10 yrs	Since Launch
一年	三年	五年	十年	成立至今
12.51%	-10.12%	-8.17%	-1.52%	0.77%

Calendar-year Return 年度回報 (%)4

2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
10.29%	-18.49%	-19.57%	-19.75%	12.51%

Portfolio Allocation 投資組合分佈 (%)5

Hong Kong & China Equities 中港股票	89.06
Other Asia Equities 亞洲其他國家股票	5.30
North America Equities 北美股票	2.56
Cash & Others 現金及其他 ³	3.08

Top 10 Portfolio Holdings 投資組合內十大資產 (%)

TENCENT HOLDINGS LTD	9.84
HSBC HOLDINGS PLC-HKD	8.04
ALIBABA GROUP HOLDING LTD	7.62
IND & COMM BK OF CHINA-H	6.34
MEITUAN-CLASS B	5.51
AIA GROUP LTD	4.89
XIAOMI CORP-CLASS B	3.54
CHINA MERCHANTS BANK-H	2.64
JD.COM INC - CLA	2.40
NETEASE INC	2.02

Fund Details 基金資料

Launch Date

發行日期	10/7/2009
Fund Manager 基金經理	Invesco Hong Kong Limited 景順投資管理有限公司
Unit NAV 單位資產淨值	HK\$11.2551
Fund Size 基金資產	HK\$122.98 millions 百萬
Fund Descriptor 基金類型描述	Equity Fund - Hong Kong & China 股票基金 - 香港及中國
Fund Expense Ratio 基金開支比率	1.34494%²
Risk Indicator 風險指標	29.03%
Risk Class	7 ⁶

Fund Commentary 基金評論

風險級別

China's market rallied in December. The China market increased around 19% over 2024. IT sector led the rally, driven by expectations of accelerated semi localization. Utilities also outperformed. The economic data shows a mixed performance. In December, the Caixin China Manufacturing PMI edged down to 50.5 but remained in the expansion zone. Meanwhile, the Caixin China General Services PMI rose to 52.2, the highest level since June 2024. China's exports grew by 6.7% YoY to USD 312.31 billion in November, marking the eighth consecutive month of shipment growth. In terms of domestic consumption, retail sales increased by 3% YoY in November, showing a slowdown from the previous month's 4.8% growth.

中國市場於 12 月份上漲,2024 年全年漲幅約為 19%。 受惠於半導體本地化加速的預期,資訊科技板塊領漲。公用事業板塊亦表現出色。經濟數據喜憂參半。12 月份,中國財新製造業採購經理人指數(PMI)小幅下滑至 50.5,但仍處於擴張區間。與此同時,中國財新服務業 PMI 升至 52.2,為 2024 年 6 月份以來的最高水平。11 月份,中國出口按年增長 6.7%至 3,123.1 億美元,連續第八個月保持增長。國內 消費方面,11月份零售額按年增長3%,較上月4.8%的增幅有所放緩

Remarks 備註

- Fund performance is calculated on the basis of NAV-to-NAV in HK\$ with dividend reinvested and is net of the management fees and operating expenses. Past performance is not indicative of future performance 基金表現是以港元的資產淨值對資產淨值,股息作滾存投資計算,當中已 扣除基金管理費用及營運支出。往績並不代表將來表現。
- 2. The FER is calculated for the year ended 30 June 2024. 此比率為截至 2024 年 6 月 30 日該年度之基金開支比率
- 3. Cash & Others refer to cash at call and other operating items such as account receivables and account payables 現金及其他包括通知現金及其他營運項目(例如應收款項及應付款項等會計
 - 項目)
- 4. Since launch to end of calendar year return.
 - 由發行日至該年度止
- 5. Summation of portfolio allocation may not equal to 100 due to rounding. 投資組合分佈總和可因小數進位情況而不相等於 100。
- 6. Please refer to the last page of this fund fact sheet for details of the risk classification.
 - 有關風險級別的詳情,請參閱本基金概覽的最後一頁。

Risk Class 風險級別

每個成分基金均須根據該成分基金的最新風險指標為基礎,劃分為七個風險級別的其中一個風險級別。風險級別由強制性公積金計劃管理局(「積金局」)根據強積金投資基金披露守則制定,而該風險級別並未經香港證券及期貨事務監察委員會(「證監會」)審核或認可。

Risk class is assigned to each constituent fund according to the seven-point risk classification based on the latest risk indicator of the constituent fund. The risk class is prescribed by the Mandatory Provident Fund Schemes Authority ("MPFA") according to the Code on Disclosure for MPF Investment Funds and the risk class has not been reviewed or endorsed by the Securities and Futures Commission ("SFC").

Risk Class	Risk Indicator 風險指標		
風險級別	Equal or above 相等或以上	Less Than 少於	
1	0.0%	0.5%	
2	0.5%	2.0%	
3	2.0%	5.0%	
4	5.0%	10.0%	
5	10.0%	15.0%	
6	15.0%	25.0%	
7	25.0%		

Sources 資料來源

- ◆ Bank Consortium Trust Company Limited 銀聯信託有限公司
- ◆ Invesco Hong Kong Limited 景順投資管理有限公司
- ◆ Allianz Global Investors Asia Pacific Limited 安聯環球投資亞太有限公司

Declaration 重要聲明

- ◆ This material is issued by oOo Securities (HK) Group Limited (formerly known as orientiert XYZ Securities Limited). 此文件由奧翱鰲集團(香港)證券有限公司(前稱 orientiert XYZ Securities Limited)刊發。
- oOo Securities (HK) Group Limited has taken reasonable efforts to ensure the information and materials which are stated as provided by third-parties are accurate, complete and up-to-date.
 - 奧翱鰲集團(香港)證券有限公司已合理地確保第三方提供的資料為準確、完整及最新的。
- Investment involves risks. Past performance is not indicative of future performance. Investors should read the Scheme Brochure for details, including the risk factors and product features, in particular those associated with investment in emerging markets. There is no assurance that the investment objectives will be met. Value of the product(s) may go up or down; investors may suffer loss or benefit from investment return. The product(s) may not be suitable for all investors. Investors should consider their investment needs prior to investing in the product(s). Investors are recommended to consult independent financial adviser for opinion as needed. Investors should not invest in the product(s) solely based on the information provided in this document.

投資涉及風險。往續並不代表將來表現。投資者應參閱 AMTD 強積金計劃說明書,並參閱有關產品特性及其風險因素,包括新興市場的投資風險。基金目標並不獲得保證,產品價格可能下跌或上升,投資者會因投資此產品而虧損或獲利,而此產品亦未必適合所有投資者。投資者在投資此產品前應先考慮其投資需要,如有需要應先徵詢獨立理財顧問的意見。投資者不應單就此文件提供之資料而作出投資決定。